STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the month of May marks National Military Appreciation Month; and

WHEREAS military spouses provide vital support to men and women in the Armed Forces and help to make their service to the Armed Forces possible;

WHEREAS military spouses have been separated from their loved ones because of deployment in support of military missions carried out by the Armed Forces;

WHEREAS the recognition of Military Spouse Appreciation Month would be an appropriate way to honor the spouses of members of the Armed Forces; and

WHEREAS the Arkansas State Board of Education honors and recognizes the contributions made by spouses of members of the Armed Forces;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Arkansas State Board of Education recognizes and salutes military spouses and recognizes the month of May 2022 as Military Spouse Appreciation Month.

Chair of the State Board of Education	Date
Secretary of Education	Date